Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Roche NimbleGen, Inc.		01/21/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roche Diagnostics GmbH	
Street Address:	Sandhofer Strasse 116	
City:	Mannheim	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-68305	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2810385	NIMBLEGEN
Registration Number:	2952611	NIMBLESCREEN
Registration Number:	3216135	NIMBLEEXPRESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)251-9166

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6082515000

Email: tm-dept@quarles.com
Correspondent Name: Bennett J. Berson

Address Line 1: 33 E. Main St., Suite 900
Address Line 2: Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 700706.00002

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003921 FRAME: 0985

900125176

Name: Bennett J. Berson Address Line 1: 33 E. Main St., Suite 900 Address Line 2: Quarles & Brady LLP Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bennett J. Berson Signature: /Bennett J. Berson/ 01/21/2009 Date: Total Attachments: 2 source=TM assignment#page1.tif

source=TM assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003921 FRAME: 0986

Assignment of Trademarks

This Assignment of Trademark is made by and between Roche NimbleGen, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 1220 N. Market St., Suite 334, Wilmington, DE 19801-2535 ("Assignor") and Roche Diagnostics GmbH, a German limited liability company with its principal place of business at Sandhofer Strasse 116, Mannheim, Germany D-68305 ("Assignee").

Whereas, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks shown on the attached Exhibit A, the registrations and applications for registration therefor, and the goodwill of the business in connection therewith (the "Trademarks"); and

Whereas, Assignee desires to acquire the Trademarks.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands it may have, at law or in equity, for past infringement of the Trademarks.

In witness whereof, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed and sealed as of the date written below.

Date: <u>January</u> 21, 2009

ROCHE NIMBLEGEN, INC.

Name: Dr. Gerd Maass

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Personally came before me this $\frac{3}{5}$ day of $\frac{3}{5}$

(SEAL)

Notary Public
My commission expires: 7-22-2012

Exhibit A Schedule of Trademarks

Reg. No.	<u>Mark</u>
2,810,385	NIMBLEGEN
2,952,611	NIMBLESCREEN
3,216,135	NIMBLEEXPRESS

QB\700706.00003\7250465.1

RECORDED: 01/21/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003921 FRAME: 0988